

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 796 OF 2006

SUNITA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that no further document is required to be filed. List for final disposal six weeks hence. The State of Maharashtra if it so likes may file additional documents in the meantime.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.PA

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master